

SC 123/2022
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @MANAN
FIR No. 1133 /2021
(Mangol Puri)

04.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harshul produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for sh. Rahul Verma, Legal Aid Counsel os
present and submit that Sh. Rahul Verma has left the penal
of DLSA.

PW-1 ASI Surender Singh i.e. Duty Officer and PW-2 Sh.
Sahil, who are formal witnesses are examined and discharged.

As Sh. Rahul Verma has resigned from DLSA and sought
withdrawal from this Court as LAC, Sh. Amar Singh, appointed LAC
of Sessions Court, is appointed for accused Harshul.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence. PW cited at serial
no. 1 & 13 alongwith IO and MHCM with case property be
summoned for next date of hearing.

PW Dr. Ashish is served but not present today.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2023

At 03:00 pm

Pr: As above.

It is already 03:00 pm. Dr. Ashish failed to appear despite
repeated calls. Issueailable warrants against him in sum of Rs. 500/-
for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 15.12.2023.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2023