

SC 123-2022  
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @MANAN  
FIR No. 1132 /2021  
(Mangol Puri)

**15.12.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Amar Singh, ld. LAC on behalf of accused.

Matter is listed for PE. PW Yashish and Om Prakash are present.

Ld. LAC submits that he has not received copy of charge sheet from previous counsel. Therefore, witnesses present today are discharged unexamined.

At this stage, accused has given his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. admitting genuineness of documents, without prejudice to his defence, with respect to witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3, 4, 7 to 16 & 19 in the list of witnesses. Therefore, they are dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW Yashish and Savita be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 02.04.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/15.12.2023**