

13 SC 123/2022  
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @MANAN  
1132 /2021 (Mangol Puri)

02.04.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Amar Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Harshul Kumar @  
Manan.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PWs Savita and Yashish are served but not present. Naib court informed that he telephonically contacted with PWs Yashish and Savita and PWs who informed him that their grand mother is unwell and they are with their grand mother at the hospital. Heard. Therefore, **these PWs be summoned again** for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

**Other witnesses be also summoned** for NDOH.

List for PE on **20.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2024