

SC 123/2022
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @MANAN
1132 /2021 (Mangol Puri)

20.07.2024.

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Chandni, Ld. Counsel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused Harshul.
PW SI Ranjeet Singh in person.
PW Yashish in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW Yashish is present, however, discharged
unexamined. *This witness be summoned again* for NDOH.

PW Savita is absent despite service of summons,
therefore, *she be summoned again* for NDOH.

List for RPE on 25.09.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024